Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2020-21 1252 1135 2021-22 1 2022-23 872 101 144000(One Lakh
Forty Four Thousand)

369

2021-22 1322 906 2022-23 0 2023-24 749 80 156000(One Lakh Fifty
Six Thousand)

316

2022-23 1345 1066 2023-24 2 2024-25 896 94 180000(One Lakh
Eighty Thousand)

352

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2021-22 551 272 2022-23 240 59 144000(One Lakh
Forty Four Thousand)

32

2022-23 474 273 2023-24 259 50 156000(One Lakh Fifty
Six Thousand)

17

2023-24 474 303 2024-25 235 29 144000(One Lakh
Forty FourThousand)

15

Ph.D Student Details (including Integrated Ph.D)

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2024-25 Students admitted in the academic year 2025-26 should not be entered here.)

Total Students

Full Time 23

Part Time 60

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

[...]

Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 497513 (Four Lakhs Ninety Seven Thousand Five Hundred
and Thirteen)

575221 (Five Lakhs Seventy Five Thousand Two Hundred and
Twenty One)

859486 (Eight Lakhs Fifty Nine Thousand Four Hundred Eighty
Six)

New Equipment for Laboratories 3953241 (Thirty Nine Lakhs Fifty Three Thousand Two
Hundred and Forty One)

5685030 (Fifty Six Lakhs Eighty Five Thousand and Thirty) 2718306 (Twenty Seven Lakhs Eighteen Thousand Three
Hundred Six)

Engineering Workshops 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero)

Studios 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

937966 (Nine Lakhs Thirty Seven Thousand Nine Hundred and
Sixty Six)

3546708 (Thirty Five Lakhs Forty Six Thousand Seven
Hundred and Eight)

4428354 (Forty Four Lakhs Twenty Eight Thousand Three
Hundred Fifty Four)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 187407390 (Eighteen Crores Seventy Four Lakhs Seven
Thousand Three Hundred and Ninety)

188998025 (Eighteen Crores Eighty Nine Lakhs Ninety Eight
Thousand and Twenty Five)

181604467 (Eighteen Crores Sixteen Lakhs Four Thousand
Four Hundred Sixty Seven)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

26100227 (Two Crores Sixty One Lakhs Two Hundred and
Twenty Seven)

27556130 (Two Crores Seventy Five Lakhs Fifty Six Thousand
One Hundred and Thirty)

25274129 (Two Crores Fifty Two Lakhs Seventy Four
Thousand One Hundred Twenty Nine)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 231948 (Two Lakhs Thirty One Thousand Nine Hundred and
Forty Eight)

108328 (One Lakh Eight Thousand Three Hundred and Twenty
Eight)

67968 (Sixty Seven Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty Eight)

IPR

Calendar year 2024 2023 2022

No. of Patents Published 1 0 0

No. of Patents Granted 1 0 0

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 5 2 2

Total no. of Funding Agencies 2 1 1

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 333823 96968 15000